DOC # 0136423

09/07/2010

11-38 AM

Official Record

Recording requested By FIDELITY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: **\$15.00** RPTT: **\$**78.00 Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: DP

Book- 258 Page- 0149

APN: 008-061-13

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Fidelity National Titile FT100029682-EA

When Recorded Mail Document and Tax Statement To:

Biggs Family Trust P.O. Box 153 Alamo, NV 89001

RPTT: \$78.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Judith Ann Curtis as Successor Trustee of The S and J Family Trust dated December 14, 1981

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and

Convey to Biggs Family Trust

all that real property situated in Lincoln County, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

That portion of Section 16, Township 7 South, Range 61 East, M.D.M, more particularly described as follows:

Parcel #2B

A Triangular parcel adjoining the One-Quarter Section Line of said Section 16 and a portion of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of said Section 16; described as follows:

Beginning at a point 130 feet West of the center of said Section 16, at the West fence line of U.S. Highway No. 93 and running West 735 feet along the one-quarter section line; thence North 44 degrees 30', a distance of 720 feet to said highway fence, thence South 15 degrees East along said fence line, as distance of 560 feet to the True Point of Beginning

SUBJECT TO:1. Taxes for the fiscal year 2010-2011

Covenants, Conditions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

DATED: August 26, 2010

STATE OF ANZIONS

COUNTY OF MANGE

Public of the County and State first above written, do hereby certify that Judith Ann Curtis as Successor Trustee of The S and J Family Trust dated December 14, 1981 personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the

Notary Public

9/1/20103

Print Name + AH

My Commission Expires:

The S and J Family Trust dated December 14,

Successor Trustee

DOC # DV-136423

Recording requested By FIDELITY

09/07/2010 11:38 AM Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

					LI	Jeoru Conuth - MA	
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)				Leslie	Boucher - Recorde	
	a) 008-061	-13			Page 1	of 1 Fee: \$15.00	
	b)		-		Recorded (By: DP RPTT: \$78.00	
	c)		-		BOOK - 258	Page- 0149	
	d)		_			\ \	
2.	Type of P	roperty:				\ \	
	a) 💢 V	acant Land	b) [] Single Fam	Res. FOR RE	CORDERS OPT	IONAL USE ONLY	
	c) 🗍 o	ondo/Townhouse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book: _	Pag		
	e) 🗌 A	pt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind	Date of R	lecording:		
	g) 🔲 A	gricultural	h) Mobile Hon				
	i) 🔲 o	ther		/	. \		
3.	a) Tota	nl Value/Sales Pric	ce of Property		\$ 20,000.00		
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prope			of property)	\$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	•	nsfer Tax Value:			\$ 20,000.00		
	d) Rea	Property Tax Du	e		\$ 78.00		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:						
	a) Trar	ısfer Tax Exempti	on, per NRS 375.0	90, Section:			
	b) Explain Reason for Exemption:						
5.	Partial Into	erest: Percentag	e being transferr	ed: <u>100.00</u>	2%		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and							
NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can							
be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of							
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant							
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount							
owed		\ \		1 1			
and the same of		/ /))			
<u></u>		1:110 6 4	1 . +	/- /		0	
200	17	dith ann Cut	y Stercesson Lu	au	Capacity:	Grantor	
Sign	ature: $O_{\underline{}}$	AMOUNT TO	My My MCI	/	Capacity:	Grantee	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION							
D-4	(Required) t Name: The S and J Family Trust dated			Data Albana	• • •	(Required)	
Print	t Name:	December 14, 19		Print Name:	Biggs Famil	y irust	
Addı	ress:	5838 North 42nd	Street	Address:	P.O. Box 15	3	
City,	State, Zip:	Phoenix, AZ 850	18/	City, State, Zi	p: Alamo, NV 8	39001	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not the seller or buyer)							
			Agency of N				

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)